TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM757432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Point Finance, LLC		09/22/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edge Systems LLC
Street Address:	400 Lafayette Street
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4317059	HYDRAFACIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4693723889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149326439

Email: dwithers@mcguirewoods.com

Daniel Withers Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Ave

Address Line 2: #1400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Withers
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Withers/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Edge - Release of Security Interest Executed (09.22.2022)#page1.tif source=Edge - Release of Security Interest Executed (09.22.2022)#page2.tif source=Edge - Release of Security Interest Executed (09.22.2022)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007835 FRAME: 0883

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of September 22, 2022 ("Release"), is made by SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of EDGE SYSTEMS INTERMEDIATE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Edge Systems Intermediate Corporation) ("Edge Intermediate") and EDGE SYSTEMS LLC, a California limited liability company (f/k/a Edge Systems Corporation) ("Edge", and together with Edge Intermediate, jointly and severally, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") with their principal place of business located at 400 Lafayette Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10003. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 1, 2016 (as may have been amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Agent, Grantors and the other parties thereto, (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 2016 (the "Initial IP Security Agreement"), among Agent and Grantors, and (iii) that certain Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 10, 2020 (the "Supplement", and together with the Initial IP Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreement"), between Agent and Edge, each Grantor granted to Agent a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, its Trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Initial IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Office of the Commissioner of Trademarks at the USPTO at Reel 5942 Frame 0267 on December 8, 2016; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, the Agent has agreed to release the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Agent hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and hereby cancels, discharges, and releases the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Each Grantor (and any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral of such Grantor) is hereby authorized to record this Release with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral of such Grantor, at Grantor's or such person's or entity's expense.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007835 FRAME: 0884 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

Name: Stacey Hatch

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

RECORDED: 09/26/2022

TITLE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REGISTRANT (NAME)
HYDRAFACIAL	4317059	12/08/2016	Edge Systems LLC